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Date Tamil School Day Description

Tuesday, 2 September 2025 State School Term 1 Starts

Sunday, 7 September 2025 Term 1 Day 1 Tamil School Term 1 Starts

Sunday, 14 September 2025 Term 1 Day 2

Sunday, 21 September 2025 Term 1 Day 3

Sunday, 28 September 2025 Term 1 Day 4 (No Tamil Classes) Navarathri / Saraswathi Poojai Celebrations

Sunday, 5 October 2025 Term 1 Day 5

Sunday, 12 October 2025 Term 1 Day 6

Sunday, 19 October 2025 Term 1 Day 7

Friday, 24 October 2025 State School break for Half Term

Sunday, 26 October 2025 Term 1 Day 8

Monday, 27 October 2025 State School Half term starts

Friday, 31 October 2025 State School Half term ends

Sunday, 2 November 2025 Tamil School Holiday Half Term Holiday

Monday, 3 November 2025 State School return after Half term

Sunday, 9 November 2025 Term 1 Day 9

Sunday, 16 November 2025 Term 1 Day 10 Tamil School Partially Closed for Students (TBC) ITEC teacher training

Sunday, 23 November 2025

Saturday, 29 November 2025 Term 1 Day 11 Herts Tamil School 40th Anniversary Celebrations

Sunday, 30 November 2025 Tamil School Holiday Day after Anniversary Celebrations

Sunday, 7 December 2025 Term 1 Day 12

Sunday, 14 December 2025 Term 1 Day 13 (TBC) (No Tamil Classes) Christmas Celebrations, Tamil School Term Ends

Friday, 19 December 2025 State School Term ends

Thursday, 25 December 2025 Christmas Day (Bank Holiday)

Friday, 26 December 2025 Boxing Day (Bank Holiday)
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Thursday, 1 January 2026 New Year's Day (Bank Holiday)

Monday, 5 January 2026 State School Term 2 Starts

Sunday, 11 January 2026 Term 2 Day 1 Tamil School Term 2 Starts

Sunday, 18 January 2026 Term 2 Day 2 (TBC) (No Tamil Classes) Pongal Celebrations

Sunday, 25 January 2026 Term 2 Day 3

Sunday, 1 February 2026 Term 2 Day 4

Sunday, 8 February 2026 Term 2 Day 5

Friday, 13 February 2026 State School break for Half Term

Sunday, 15 February 2026 Term 2 Day 6

Monday, 16 February 2026 State School Half term starts

Friday, 20 February 2026 State School Half term ends

Sunday, 22 February 2026 Tamil School Holiday Half Term Holiday

Monday, 23 February 2026 State School return after Half term

Saturday, 28 February 2026 ITEC Vaagai Soodal (2024/25 Graduation Ceremony) in Birmingham

Sunday, 1 March 2026 Tamil School Closed for Students and Teachers Day after Vaagai Soodal

Sunday, 8 March 2026 Term 2 Day 7 (TBC) Half Yearly Preparatory Exam

Sunday, 15 March 2026 Term 2 Day 8

Sunday, 22 March 2026 Term 2 Day 9 Tamil School Term 2 Ends

Friday, 27 March 2026 State School Term 2 Ends
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Friday, 3 April 2026 Good Friday (Bank Holiday)

Monday, 6 April 2026 Easter Monday (Bank Holiday)

Monday, 13 April 2026 State School Term 3 Starts

Sunday, 19 April 2026 Term 3 Day 1 Tamil School Term 3 Starts + Tamil New Year simple celebration

Sunday, 26 April 2026 Term 3 Day 2

Sunday, 3 May 2026 Tamil School Holiday Early May (Bank Holiday)

Monday, 4 May 2026 Early May (Bank Holiday)

Sunday, 10 May 2026 Term 3 Day 3

Sunday, 17 May 2026 Term 3 Day 4

Friday, 22 May 2026 State School break for Half Term

Sunday, 24 May 2026 Term 3 Day 5

Monday, 25 May 2026 State School Half term starts / UK Spring Bank Holiday

Monday, 25 May 2026 Spring Bank Holiday

Friday, 29 May 2026 State School Half term ends

Saturday, 30 May 2026 Term 3 Day 6 (No Tamil Classes) ITEC Final Exam

Sunday, 31 May 2026 Tamil School Holiday Post-ITEC Final Exam day-off

Monday, 1 June 2026 State School return after Half term

Sunday, 7 June 2026 Term 3 Day 7

Sunday, 14 June 2026 Term 3 Day 8

Sunday, 21 June 2026 Term 3 Day 9 (TBC) (No Tamil Classes) Sports Day

Sunday, 28 June 2026 Term 3 Day 10

Sunday, 5 July 2026 Term 3 Day 11

Sunday, 12 July 2026 Term 3 Day 12 (TBC) (No Tamil Classes) Prize Giving / Annual Day, Tamil School Term Ends

Friday, 17 July 2026 State School Term Ends


